abRwN =

Name of Listed Entity:Zydus Lifesciences Limited

Scrip Code/Name of Scrip/Class of Security: ZYDUSLIFE
Share Holding Pattern Filed under: 31b

Share Holding Pattern as on : 30-Sep-2024

Declaration: The Listed entity is required to submit the following declaration to the extent of submission of information:-

S. No. Particulars Yes/No

1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly  [No
paid up shares?

2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any No
Convertible Securities?

3 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against |No
which depository receipts are issued?

4 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-No
in?

5 Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge [No
or otherwise encumbered?

6 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any No
differential Voting Rights?

7 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants [No
2

8 Whether the listed entity has any significant Yes
beneficial owner?




Table | - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Categ Category Nos. No. of No. of No. of Total Shareholdin Number of Voting No. of Shareholding , Number Number Number of Sub-
ory of of fully paid Partly shares nos. g as a % of Rights held in each Shares asa% of of equity categoriza
() shareholde share up equity paid- underlyin share total no. of class of securities Underlyin assuming full Locked Shares shares tion of
r h up g s shares g conversion in pledged held shares
(] olders _ shares or
() shares equity Depository held (calculated as (IX) Outstanding of convertible otherwise in Shareholding
held shares Receipts (vi) = per SCRR, convertible | securities (as a [e.41)] encumbered | dematerializ | No
(v) held (Vi) (IV)+(V)+ 1957) securities percentage of ()] ed form of
V) i) (vil) (including diluted share shares
5 No of Tot - N Asa | No | Asa XV
As a % of o ?/o ting Ioasa Warrants) capital) .° % ) o % of under
(A+B+C2) Rights a X (a) of (a) | total
% of tota Shar
Cla Cla To (A+B (X1)= (Vi) +(X) ] es
ss ss t +C) Asa %of Sha held
eg: eg: al res (b)
(A+B+C2) Sub-
X y Zel Sub- C:te Sub-
(b) Cate gory |Cate
gory Il [gory
I il
A Promoter &8 7544640 754464(74.98 7544/0  [754(74.98 74.98 0 0 [0 75446404
Promoter 49 049 6404 464 9
Group 9 049
B Public 37085 2517699 251769125.02 25170  [25125.02 25.02 0 25034935
S 41 041 6994 769 1
1 941
C Non 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 0
Promoter-
Non Public
Cl Shares 0 0 0 0O 0 0 P 0 0
underlying
DRs
C2  Shares held |0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0
by
Employee
Trusts
Total 37086 (1006233 100623(100 1006/0 100100 100 0 0 [0 10048134
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Table Il - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Category & Name No. of No. of Partly Total Sharehol Number of Voting Rights held in No. of Shareholdin Number of Number of Number of
of the shareh fully paid-up nos. ding % each class of securities Shares g,asa% Locked in Shares equity
Shareholders older paid equity shares calculate (IX) Underlying assuming shares pledged or shares held
() () up shares held d as per Outstanding full (Xi) otherwise in
equity held (Vi = SCRR, convertible conversion encumbered dematerializ
share v) IV+V+VI) 1957 securities of (Xii) ed form
s held No of Voting Rights Total as (including convertible No. Asa | No. As a (X1V)
(1v) As a % of a % of Warrants) securities ( (a) %of | (a) % of
(A+B+C2) Total (X) asa total total
Vi, otin ercentage ar share
v c';ss Cl v Ta°,t \r/igthtg EF diluted s:s s’;reld
share held (b)
capital) (b)
(Xl) =
(VI)+(X) as a
% of
A+B+C2
Indian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Individuals/Hi S 11820 118201 {0.01 118200 118 10.01 0 0.01 0 0 0 0 118201
ndu undivided 1 1 201
Family
Pankaj 1 44326 44326 443260 443 0 0 0 0 [0 44326
Ramanbhai 26
Patel
Pankaj 1 29550 29550 2955010 295 0 0 0 0 0 29550
Ramanbhai 50
Patel HUF
(Pankaj
Ramanbhai
Patel-Karta)
Pritiben 1 14775 14775 1477510 147 0 0 0 14775
Pankajbhai 75
Patel
Sharvil 1 14775 14775 1477500 14710 0 [0 14775
Pankajbhai 75
Patel
Shivani 1 14775 14775 1477510 147 0 0 0 14775
Pankajbhai 75
Patel
Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Government/




State

Government(s
Financial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Institutions/
Banks
Any Other 75434 754345 (74.97 15434 754 [74.97 74.97 75434584
(specify) 5848 848 5848 345 8
848
Bodies 17730 17730 [0 17730 177 10 0 17730
Corporate 30
Pripan AAA 17730 17730 [0 17730 177 10 0 17730
Investment |(CP90 30
Private 17B
Limited
Trusts 75432 754328 (74.96 75432 754 [74.96 74.96 75432811
8118 118 8118 328 8
118
Zydus Family AAA 75431 754313 (74.96 75431 754 [74.96 74.96 75431334
Trust (Pankaj TZ00 3343 343 3343 313 3
R. Patel, 92P 343
Pritiben P.
Patel and
Sharvil P.
Patel-
Trustees)
Taraben Patel |AAC 14775 14775 0 14775 14710 0 14775
Family Will [TT70 75
Trust 30K
(Mr.Pankaj R
Patel and Dr.
Sharvil P
Patel-
Trustees)
Sub-Total 75446 754464 (74.98 15446 754 [74.98 74.98 75446404
(A)(1) 4049 049 4049 464 9

049




2  |[Foreign 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 P 0
a [[ndividuals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(Non-
Resident
Individuals/
Foreign
Individuals)
b  |Government 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 P 0
c |Institutions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 P 0
d [Foreign 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Portfolio
Investor
e |Any Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(specify)
Sub-Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(A)2)
Total 3 754460 0 754464 (74.98 1544600 7547498 0 74.98 0 0 0 0 75446404
Shareholding 4049 049 4049 464 9
of Promoter 049
and Promoter
Group (A)=

(A)DHAN2)




Table Il - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

Category & PA Nos. No. Partly Nos. of Total Shareho Number of Voting Rights held No. of Total Number Number of Num Sub-
Name of the N of of paid- shares nos. I ding % in each class of securities Shares shareholdi of Shares ber categorization of
Shareholders (n share fully up underlyin share calculat (1X) Underlying ng,asa Locked in pledged or of shares

) h paid equity s e das Outstandin % shares otherwise equi
older up shares Depositor held per g assuming (Xi) encumbere ty
() equit held y vii= SCRR, convertible full d (Xil) shar
y V) Receipts IV+V+VI 1957 securities conversio es
share (Vi) Asa % (including n of held
s of Warrants) convertible in
held (A+B+C2 (X) securities dem
(v) ) v (as a ateri
_ _ percentag aliz .
No of Voting Rights Total e of No Asa | No. | Asa ed Shareholding (No.
asa% diluted . % (N %of | form of shares) under
of share (a) of ot | total | xy)
Total capital) tota ap | share
Voting X1 I pli s
rights Sha ca held
Clas Clas To rhe7 ble (Nolt_ Sub- Su  [Sub-
s s t e ) appit Cat b- [Cate
X Y al d @ ¢ egor C |gory
(b) able) vl at |l
() o
or
y
Il
Institutions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(Domestic)
Mutual 33 66147 66147316.57 6614 0 6616.57 6.57 0 6614
Funds 309 09 7309 473 7309
09
Kotak AAA |1 15110 151100]1.5 1511 0 I51(L.5 L.5 0 1511
Flexicap TK44 091 91 0091 100 0091
Fund 75F 01
ICICI AAA |1 14077 140776|1.4 1407 |0 1401(1.4 1.4 0 1407
Prudential  |AI00 632 32 7632 776 7632
Bluechip 38F 32
Fund
'Venture 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [0 0 0 0
Capital
Funds
Alternate 15 48455 484558(0.05 4845 0 484 10.05 0.05 0 4845
Investment 8 58 558 58
Funds




Banks 4 35764 35764 0 3576 35710 0 3345
4 64 4

Insurance 15 38787 3878753.85 3878 3873.85 3.85 3878

Companies 564 64 7564 875 7564

64

Llife AAA |1 31095 3109583.09 3109 3103.09 3.09 3109

Insurance  |CLO5 869 69 5869 958 5869

Corporation [82H 69

of India

Provident 1 12334 123343(0.12 1233 12310.12 0.12 1233

Funds/ 36 6 436 343 436

Pension 6

Funds

Asset 0 0 0 0 0 0 [0 0 0

reconstructio

n companies

Sovereign 2 49985 49985410.05 4998 49910.05 0.05 4998

'Wealth 4 54 854 54

Funds

INBFCs 6 16301 16301 (0 1630 16310 0 1630

registered 1 01 1

with RBI

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 [0 0 0

Financial

Institutions

IAny Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 [0 0 0

(specify)

Sub-Total 76 10720 107204(10.65 1072 1071{10.65 10.65 1072

(B)(1) 4786 786 0478 204 0247
6 786 6

Institutions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(Foreign)

Foreign 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Direct

Investment

Foreign 0 0 0 0 0 0 [0 0 0

'Venture




Capital

Investors
Sovereign 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [0 0 0
'Wealth
Funds
Foreign 530 (73451 0 734513(7.3 7345 0 734 (7.3 7.3 7345
PPortfolio 365 65 1365 513 1365
Investors 65
Category |
Foreign 26 22092 0 2209230.22 2209 0 2201(0.22 0.22 2209
PPortfolio 35 5 235 023 235
Investors 5
Category 11
Overseas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Depositories
(holding
DRs)
(balancing
figure)
IAny Other 1 780 0 780 0 780 |0 78010 0 780
(specify)
Other 1 780 0 780 0 780 |0 780 (0 0 780
Sub-Total 557  [75661 0 756613(7.52 7566 0 756(7.52 7.52 7566
(B)(2) 380 80 1380 613 1380
80

Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Government

State
Government(
S)
Central 1 300 0 300 0 300 (0 30010 0 300
Government

President of]
India
State 1 300 0 300 0 300 (0 30010 0 300
Government

Governor




Shareholding
by
Companies
or Bodies
Corporate
where
Central /
State
Government
is a promoter

Sub-Total
(B)3)

600

600

600

600

600

Non-
institutions

IAssociate
companies /
Subsidiaries

Directors and
their
relatives
(excluding
independent
directors and
nominee
directors)

37246

372464

0.04

3724
64

372
464

0.04

0.04

3724
64

Key
Managerial
Personnel

Relatives of
promoters
(other than
"Immediate
Relatives" of
promoters
disclosed
under
"Promoter

10096

100961

0.01

1009
61

100
061

0.01

0.01

1009
61




and Promoter
Group"

category)

Trusts where
any person
belonging to
"Promoter
and Promoter
Group"
category is
"trustee",
"beneficiary"
, or "author
of the trust"

Investor
Education
and
Protection
Fund (IEPF)

17013
83

170138
3

0.17

1701
383

170
138

0.17

0.17

1701
383

Resident
Individuals
holding
nominal
share capital
up to Rs. 2
lakhs

35747

47255
723

472557
23

4725
5723

472
557
23

4.7

4584
5018

Resident
Individuals
holding
nominal
share capital
in excess of
Rs. 2 lakhs

78412
94

784129
4

0.78

7841
294

784
129

0.78

0.78

7841
294

Non
Resident
Indians

(NRIs)

7486

30080
25

300802
5

3008
025

3001(0.

802

0.3

3001
200




+H(B)(4)

Foreign 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nationals
Foreign 0 0 0 0 0 0 [0 0 0
Companies
Bodies 1022 64710 647105 (0.64 6471 647 0.64 0.64 6471
Corporate 52 2 052 105 052
2
/Any Other 4221 21522 215227(0.21 2152 21510.21 0.21 2151
(specify) 72 2 272 227 522
2
Clearing 12 11866 11866 |0 1186 11810 0 1186
Members 6 66 6
HUF 4097 14545 145454(0.14 1454 145/0.14 0.14 1453
45 S5 545 454 795
S
LLP 85 26826 268261/0.03 2682 268 0.03 0.03 2682
1 61 261 61
Trusts 26 24366 243660(0.02 2436 243 0.02 0.02 2436
0 60 660 60
Unclaimed 1 17394 173940(0.02 1739 17310.02 0.02 1739
or Suspense 0 40 940 40
or Escrow
Account
Sub-Total 37022 68903 6890311(6.85 6890 689 16.85 6.85 6748
(B)(4) 0 175 75 3175 031 4895
75
Total Public 37085 25176 251769125.02 2517 25125.02 25.02 2503
Shareholding S 0941 941 6994 769 4935
(B)=(B)(1)+( 1 041 1
B)(2)+(B)(3)




Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Category & Name PAN No. of No. of Partly Nos. of Total no. Sharehol Number of Voting Rights held in No. of Total Number of Number of Number of
of the (] shareh fully paid-up shares shares ding % each class of securities Shares shareholdin Locked in Shares equity
Shareholders older paid equity underlying held calculate (IX) Underlying g,asa% shares pledged or shares held
() () up shares Depository (ViL= d as per Outstanding assuming (Xi) otherwise in
equity held Receipts IV+V+VI) SCRR, convertible full encumbered dematerializ
share v) Vi) 1957 securities conversion (Xii) ed form
s held As a % of No of Voting Rights Total as (including of No. Asa | No. As a (X1v)
(v) (A+B+C2) a % of Warrants) convertible % of | (No % of (Not
(vii) Total X) securities ( total t total Applicable)
Class Class Tot V_oting asa Shar ap share
X Y al rights percentage es pli | sheld
of diluted held ca (Not
share ble | applic
capital) ) able)
(x1)
Custodian/DR 0 0 0 0 0
Holder
Employee 0 0 0 0 0
Benefit Trust
Employee
Welfare Trust
under SEBI
(Share Based
Employee
Benefits and
Sweat Equity)
Regulations,
2021
Total Non- 0 0 0 0 0
Promoter-
Non Public
Shareholding
(C)=
ODHO)Q2)




Table V - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Significant Beneficiary Owner (SBO)

Name PAN Passport No. l:n Nationality Details of holding/ exercise of right of the SBO in the reporting company, whether direct or indirect* Date of t.:reation /
z:f,-i:;la foreign Shares Rights on distributable Exercise of Exercise of :;ic;lr:j‘;‘?é:z;'::neficial
dividend or any other control significant influence interest
Sharvil ABCPP1507 India 74.96 0
Pankajbhai |A
Patel
Zydus Family AAATZ009 India 74.96 Yes Yes 27-Apr-2000
Trust 2P
Pankaj AFUPP4143 India 74.96 0
Ramanbhai |C
Patel
Zydus Family AAATZ009 India 74.96 Yes Yes 27-Apr-2000
Trust 2P
Pritiben AAMPP367 India 74.96 0
Pankajbhai 3L
Patel
Zydus Family AAATZ009 India 74.96 Yes Yes 27-Apr-2000
Trust 2P




Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits
Particular Approved Limits (%) Utilized Limit (%)

Table II- Unclaim Details

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders,
outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting rights which are frozen etc.

No. of shareholders No of share held

152

173940

173940 | |

Table III- Unclaim Details

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders,
outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting rights which are frozen etc.

No. of shareholders | No of share held

Table I1I- Person in Concert

Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Shareholding

Name of shareholder | Name of PAC \ No. of share | Holding %




